

Requested by Senator DEMBROW

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 1563**

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 28 through 30.

2 In line 31, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced mate-
3 rial.

4 In line 35, after “under” insert “subsections (1) to (3) of”.

5 In line 37, after “impact” insert “of subsections (1) to (3)”.

6 After line 37, insert:

7 “(6) A student who is not a citizen or a lawful permanent resident of the
8 United States is eligible to receive scholarships and other financial aid from
9 public universities listed in ORS 352.002.”

10 On page 3, delete lines 2 through 10 and insert:

11 **“SECTION 4. A student at a post-secondary institution of education**
12 **in this state who is not a citizen or a lawful permanent resident of the**
13 **United States is eligible to receive scholarships, grants and other fi-**
14 **nancial aid from the Higher Education Coordinating Commission.”.**

15 In line 11, delete “6” and insert “5”.

16
